

CIN: L65910GJ1990PLC014516

BEFORE THE NATIONAL COMPANY LAW TRIBUNAL, AHMEDABAD BENCH, AHMEDABAD GUJARAT

CP (CAA) No. 114 of 2019 in CA (CAA) 85/NCLT/AHM/2019

Name of the Company: Amee Finance Limited (Transferor Company No. 1)

Gandhi Shroff Services Private Limited (Transferor Company No. 2)

Nalin Services Limited (Transferor Company No. 3)

Nalin Consultancy Services Limited (Transferor Company No.4)

Nalin Lease Finance Limited (Transferee Company)

Section of the Companies Act: Section 230-232 of the Companies Act, 2013

To.

The Central Government through the Regional Director,

North Western Region Roe Bhavan, Opp Rupal Park Society, Behind Ankur Bus Stop, Naranpura, Ahmedabad-380013.

Subject: Intimation of Date of Hearing before National Company Law Tribunal.

Dear Sir,

Take notice that a joint petition/ application under section 230-232 of the Companies Act, 2013 dated 04th October, 2019 was presented by the above mentioned companies before Ahmedabad Bench, National Company Law Tribunal, for amalgamation of Amee Finance Limited, Gandhi Shroff Services Private Limited, Nalin Services Limited and Nalin Consultancy Services Limited (Transferor Companies) with Nalin Lease Finance Limited (Transferee Company).

The said petition/ application has been admitted and is fixed for hearing before the Bench on 20th November, 2019 as per Interim Order dated 16th October, 2019 passed by Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal, Ahmedabad Bench.

Next Date of Hearing

20/11/2019

Please find attached copy of order as passed by the Hon. NCLT for your kind perusal.

Thanks & Regards Yours faithfully,

For NALIN LEASE FINANCE LIMITED

DILIPKUMAR GANDHI Managing Director

DIN: 00339595

Place: Himatnagar Date: 24/10/2019

प्राप्त दिनांक :.... **೧**. 1 NOV

Encl. - 1. Copy of order by Hon. NCLT dated 16.10.2019

Regd Office: Gandhi Nursing Home Bldg., Dr. Nalinkant Gandhi Road, HIMATNAGAR - 383 001. Gujarat. Ph: (02772) 241264, 242264, Email: nalinlease@yahoo.co.in



CIN: L65910GJ1990PLC014516

BEFORE THE NATIONAL COMPANY LAW TRIBUNAL, AHMEDABAD BENCH, AHMEDABAD GUJARAT

CP (CAA) No. 114 of 2019 in CA (CAA) 85/NCLT/AHM/2019

Name of the Company: Amee Finance Limited (Transferor Company No. 1)

Gandhi Shroff Services Private Limited (Transferor Company No. 2)

Nalin Services Limited (Transferor Company No. 3)

Nalin Consultancy Services Limited (Transferor Company No.4)

Nalin Lease Finance Limited (Transferee Company)

Section of the Companies Act: Section 230-232 of the Companies Act, 2013

To,
The Registrar of Companies
Registrar of Companies
ROC Bhavan, Opp Rupal Park Society,
Behind Ankur Bus Stop,
Naranpura, Ahmedabad-380013

Subject: Intimation of Date of Hearing before National Company Law Tribunal.

Dear Sir,

Take notice that a joint petition/application under section 230-232 of the Companies Act, 2013 dated 04th October, 2019 was presented by the above mentioned companies before Ahmedabad Bench, National Company Law Tribunal, for amalgamation of Amee Finance Limited, Gandhi Shroff Services Private Limited, Nalin Services Limited and Nalin Consultancy Services Limited (Transferor Companies) with Nalin Lease Finance Limited (Transferee Company).

The said petition/ application has been admitted and is fixed for hearing before the Bench on 20th November, 2019 as per Interim Order dated 16th October, 2019 passed by Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal, Ahmedabad Bench.

Next Date of Hearing

20/11/2019

Please find attached copy of order as passed by the Hon. NCLT for your kind perusal.

Thanks & Regards Yours faithfully,

For NALIN LEASE FINANCE LIMITED

DILIPKUMAR GAN Managing Director DIN: 00339595

Place: Himatnagar Date: 24/10/2019

Encl. - 1. Copy of order by Hon. NCLT dated 16.10.2019

प्राप्त विन्दा/स्किटcivea आक्क तिकित्र/क्षेत्रकार Clerk कम्मनी जीतस्त्र का कार्यालय Registrar of Companies गुज्यात, अहमदावाद Gujarat, Ahmedabad

WAGAP





CIN: L65910GJ1990PLC014516

BEFORE THE NATIONAL COMPANY LAW TRIBUNAL, AHMEDABAD BENCH, AHMEDABAD GUJARAT

CP (CAA) No. 114 of 2019 in CA (CAA) 85/NCLT/AHM/2019

Name of the Company: Amee Finance Limited (Transferor Company No. 1)

Gandhi Shroff Services Private Limited (Transferor Company No. 2)

Nalin Services Limited (Transferor Company No. 3)

Nalin Consultancy Services Limited (Transferor Company No.4)

Nalin Lease Finance Limited (Transferee Company)

Section of the Companies Act: Section 230-232 of the Companies Act, 2013

To,

OFFICE OF THE OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR,

HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT CORPORATE BHAWAN, 100 Feet Road, B/H. Zydus Hospital, Nr, Sarkhej - Gandhinagar Hwy, Thaltej, Ahmedabad, Gujarat 380059

Subject: Intimation of Date of Hearing before National Company Law Tribunal.

Dear Sir,

Take notice that a joint petition/ application under section 230-232 of the Companies Act, 2013 dated 04th October, 2019 was presented by the above mentioned companies before Ahmedabad Bench, National Company Law Tribunal, for amalgamation of Amee Finance Limited, Gandhi Shroff Services Private Limited, Nalin Services Limited and Nalin Consultancy Services Limited (Transferor Companies) with Nalin Lease Finance Limited (Transferee Company).

The said petition/ application has been admitted and is fixed for hearing before the Bench on 20th November, 2019 as per Interim Order dated 16th October, 2019 passed by Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal, Ahmedabad Bench.

Next Date of Hearing

20/11/2019

Please find attached copy of order as passed by the Hon. NCLT for your kind perusal.

Thanks & Regards Yours faithfully,

For NALIN LEASE FINANCE LIMITED

DILIPKUMAR GANDHI

Managing Director DIN: 00339595 Place: Himatnagar

Date: 24/10/2019

RECEIVED CONTENTS NOT VERIFIED

लिपिक / CLERK शासकीय समापक उच्च न्यायालय, गुजरात

शासकीय समापक उड्डा न्यावालय, कुनस्त OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR HIGH COURT, GUJARAT "Corporale Bhawan," 3rd Floor, Nr. Zydus Hospital, S. G. Highway Road,

Thallej, Ahmedabad-380 059

Encl. - 1. Copy of order by Hon. NCLT dated 16.10.2019

Regd Office: Gandhi Nursing Home Bldg., Dr. Nalinkant Gandhi Road, HIMATNAGAR - 383 001. Gujarat.

Ph: (02772) 241264, 242264, Email: nalinlease@yahoo.co.in



CIN: L65910GJ1990PLC014516

BEFORE THE NATIONAL COMPANY LAW TRIBUNAL, AHMEDABAD BENCH, AHMEDABAD GUJARAT

CP (CAA) No. 114 of 2019 in CA (CAA) 85/NCLT/AHM/2019

Name of the Company: Amee Finance Limited (Transferor Company No. 1)

Gandhi Shroff Services Private Limited (Transferor Company No. 2)

Nalin Services Limited (Transferor Company No. 3)

Nalin Consultancy Services Limited (Transferor Company No.4)

Nalin Lease Finance Limited (Transferee Company)

Section of the Companies Act: Section 230-232 of the Companies Act, 2013

To,
The Manager
Reserve Bank of India,
Department of Non-Banking Supervision,
I" Floor, Nr. Gandhi Bridge,
AHMEDABAD- 380014

Subject: Intimation of Date of Hearing before National Company Law Tribunal.

Dear Sir,

Take notice that a joint petition/ application under section 230-232 of the Companies Act, 2013 dated 04th October, 2019 was presented by the above mentioned companies before Ahmedabad Bench, National Company Law Tribunal, for amalgamation of Amee Finance Limited, Gandhi Shroff Services Private Limited, Nalin Services Limited and Nalin Consultancy Services Limited (Transferor Companies) with Nalin Lease Finance Limited (Transferee Company).

The said petition/ application has been admitted and is fixed for hearing before the Bench on 20th November, 2019 as per Interim Order dated 16th October, 2019 passed by Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal, Ahmedabad Bench.

Next Date of Hearing

20/11/2019

Please find attached copy of order as passed by the Hon. NCLT for your kind perusal.

Thanks & Regards Yours faithfully,

For NALIN LEASE FINANCE LIMITED

DILIPKUMAR GANDHI

Managing Director DIN: 00339595 Place: Himatnagar Date: 24/10/2019



Encl. - 1. Copy of order by Hon. NCLT dated 16.10.2019